From: Prince, Jessica PREM:EX(Jessica.Prince(@gov.bc.ca)

To: RE, D PREM:EX (DRE@gov.bc.ca)
Salter, Shannon PREM:EX (Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca); Caul, Doug D PREM:EX
To: (Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca); Smith, Matt PREM:EX (Matt.Smith@gov.bc.ca); Machell,

Aileen PREM:EX (Aileen.Machell@gov.bc.ca); Bain, Don PREM:EX
(Don.Bain@gov.bc.ca); Milne, Gala PREM:EX (Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca)

Subject: PDE major project scan - Williams Lake & Quesnel - June 2023.docx
Sent: 06/16/2023 20:27:06

. . - NR
Attachments: EEE major project scan - Williams Lake & Quesnel - June 2023.docx,

Hi Premier — for your trip to Williams Lake and Quesnel tomorrow, attached is scan of major projects that
Ministries want you to be aware of.

NR

Please let me know if you need anything further or if something is missing.
less

Jessica Prince (she/her)

Assistant Deputy Minister, Strategic Issues

Office of the Premier

Phone: 250-818-0778

Victoria | lak¥anan Traditional Territory
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Massive Canada,
Mass Timber and
housing
manufacturing

In Williams Lake

JEDI/ FOR

$10M application with the
Manufacturing Jobs Fund.

Project expected to reach
FID in July.

Renovation of 91,000 sq. ft.

manufacturing plant on a 178-

acre industrial property. The
plant will manufacture
proprietary walls and building
systems for prefabricated
laneway homes, apartment
units, townhouses, and
commercial projects.

Will receive funding support
under MJF.

Gaetan Royer, CEO
604-816-5399

MASSIVE CANADA

Suite 200 - 2414 St Johns
St, Port Moody, BC,
Canada, V3H 2B1

NR
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From: Jang, Monica JEDI:EX(Monica.Jang@gov.bc.ca)

Salter, Shannon PREM:EX (Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca); Caul, Doug D PREM:EX
(Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca)

Mihlar, Fazil JEDI:EX (Fazil.Mihlar@gov.bc.ca); Prince, Jessica PREM:EX
To: (Jessica.Prince@gov.bc.ca); Marquis, Yvette PREM:EX (Yvette.Marquis@gov.bc.ca);
Normand, Nicole PREM:EX (Nicole.Normand@gov.bc.ca)

Subject: FYI - PDE MNs.12
Sent: 10/19/2023 20:17:31
Attachments: s.12;s.13 ,

To:

s.12

Hi Shannon/Doug:

Please find attached note and deck for the discussion with Premier on Monday, October 23" at 3:30pm. We
have shared with our MO to move up to PO as well.

Thanks,

Monica.
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Manufacturing Jobs Fund:

Projects that are announced, or approved but not yet announced,®'?
s.12

Projects are located in regions across B.C. including Thompson-Okanagan, Nechako,
Kootenays, North Coast, Cariboo, Vancouver Island/Coast and Mainland Southwest.

. MJF
Proponent Project Budget Funding Fed Ask

Massive Canada Mass timber prefabrication $76 M $10M  TBC
Building Systems manufacturing facility
NR
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